



Network Homes

Safety in your building

07 September 2020

Morrison Court,
St Anns Street,
Westminster,
SW1P 2DF

Dear Residents,

Disruption to your satellite TV connection from Mon 14 September

During the project to remove and replace the render system on Morrison Court, we also need to access the roof of the building. While doing preparation work, we saw there were several satellite dishes on the roof.

We've looked into this and can see that only two of these are currently in use. Many of the old satellite dishes have cables which are hanging down over the side of the building.

To safely and effectively carry out our building safety work on your building, we need to remove the **dishes and these cables**. We will begin the work on **Monday 14 September**.

This is to ensure that nothing can compromise the new wall system we are installing. Leaving the dishes and cables could mean water can seep into the façade or cables could be removed later which may damage the wall system, and will also make the job much more difficult for our contractors.

As we believe only two dishes are being used, this shouldn't affect everyone in the block – if you get your TV through a virgin box or similar, it is unlikely you will be affected.

If you know your satellite TV signal is received through the dish, please get in touch with me at peter.morina@networkhomes.org.uk.

Thank you for your understanding during this project at Morrison Court.

Kind regards

Peter Morina
Project Manager – Building Safety

The Hive
22 Wembley Park Boulevard
Wembley
HA9 0HP

www.networkhomes.org.uk
customerservice@
networkhomes.org.uk
0300 373 3000

We've moved to a new Wembley Park head office!
Our new address is:
The Hive,
22 Wembley Park Boulevard,
Wembley,
HA9 0HP.

Please update your records with our new head office address and ensure you use the new details if you need to get in touch or send any documents to us in the post.